RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., TO AUTHORIZE SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, AND ITS

AFFILIATE, ALLPAID, TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, AS AN AUTHORIZED AGENT TO ACCEPT PAYMENTS BY USE OF A CREDIT CARD, DEBIT CARD, OR PREPAID CREDIT

CARD FOR PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES PROVIDED, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE

URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Second

Amendment to Master Service Agreement, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by reference, with Securus Technologies, Inc., to authorize

Securus Technologies, and its affiliate, AllPaid, to act on behalf of the Lexington-

Fayette Urban County Government, as an authorized agent to accept payments

by use of a credit card, debit card, or prepaid credit card for payments for services

provided, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its

passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

1441/00	

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1096-20 JTH X:\Cases\DETENTION\20-LE0002\LEG\00713643.DOCX